\$40,00 11613

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gordon Whitelaw	01/02/2007
Wolfgang Brusdeilins	01/02/2007
Andreas Kuckelmann	01/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fischer & Krecke GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Hakenort 47	
City:	Bielefeld	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-33609	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applica	ation Number:	11613162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (201) 343-7775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg

Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street, Suite 419
Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 234/1/057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=asn-234-057#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018815 FRAME: 0748

500214187

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We).	Gordon WHITELAW, Wolfgang BRUSDETLINS
and Andreas KÜCKELMANN	(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS).
residing respectively at	Wörthstr. 17, 33607 Bielefeld, Germany,
Klashofstr. 72, 33659 Bielef	eld, Germany, and Sandersheide 91, D-49479
Ibbenbüren, Germany	have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	ING UNIT AT A RUNNING ROTARY PRINTING PRESS
for which I (we) have filed Application No. 11/613,162	for Letters Patent of the United States on December 19, 2006; and
WHEREAS. Fischer &	Krecke GmbH & Co. KG, having an address at
Hakenort 47, D-33609 Bielefed	, Germany (NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and intere	, Germany (NAME OF ASSIGNEE) st in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;
	One Dollar (\$1,00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby ackn	owledged. I (we), the said <u>Gordon WHITELAW, Wolfgang</u>
BRUSDETLINS and	Andreas KÜCKELMANN
(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS) have sold assigned transferred and set over and by	these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said
Fischer & Krecke GmbH & Co.	
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the	entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the
	nuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be
·	f, and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the overnents to the said Fischer & Krecke GmbH & Co. KG
(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)	oversens to the said fischer & Riecke Grubh & Co. KG
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in	accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full executed, and will not execute, any agreement in con	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not flict herewith.
AND I (WE) HERESY further covenant and agree that Co. KG	tt I (we) will communicate to said Fischer & Krecke GmbH & (NAME OF
ASSIGNEE),	Contrastic Co.
	facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal
	rat, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do
its successors lengt representatives and assigns to o	K Krecke GmbH & Co. KG (NAME OF ASSIGNEE), btain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United
States.	stant and emerce proper patent procedure to: said improvements in the officer
NUTEOTINOUS UNIFERENE (/) /	
IN RESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seat the day and year set opposite thereto.
Date	2006
Ł.S.	
	(SIGNATURE of Gordon WHITELAW)
2. 6 6. 2	and the second s
Date <u>02/01/2007</u> L.S.	<u>() () () 2006</u>
L.S.	(SIGNATURE of Wolfgang BRUSDEILINS)
	(orotations of viging around and
Date	2006
1.0	
L.D.	(SIGNATURE of Andreas KÜCKELMANN)

PATENT REEL: 018815 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 01/29/2007